LV-669
Mini-ITX Motherboard
User’s Manual
Edition 1.31
2025/01/06
LV-669 User’s Manual
                                             2
Copyright

Temperature Operating within 0 ~ 60℃ (32 ~ 140℉)
Storage within -20 ~ 85℃ (-4 ~ 185℉)
Ordering Code
LV669D-P VIA C7 1.5G with Onboard VGA, AUDIO, Giga LAN, USB2.0, COM, FDD,
LPT, GPIO, Mini PCI, SATA, DVI
LV669D-256 The same as LV669D-P and with onboard 256MB DDR SDRAM
LV669X-P VIA C7 1.5G with Onboard VGA, AUDIO, Giga LAN,USB2.0, COM, FDD,
LPT, GPIO, Mini PCI, SATA, LVDS
LV669X-256 The same as LV669X-P and with onboard 256MB DDR SDRAM
The specifications may be different as the actual production.
For further product information please visit the website at TUhttp://www.commell.com.twUT
LV-669 User’s Manual                                                Introduction
                                                Mechanical Drawing           10